

No. 15-998

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MEDINOL LTD.,

Petitioner,

v.

CORDIS CORPORATION, JOHNSON & JOHNSON,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Richard L. DeLucia	Richard H. Pildes
E. Joshua Rosenkranz	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
Randy J. Kozel	40 Washington Square South
Monte Cooper	New York, NY 10012
Will Melehani	(212) 998-6377
ORRICK, HERRINGTON	rick.pildes@nyu.edu
& SUTCLIFFE LLP	
51 West 52nd Street	
New York, NY 10019	

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. This Case Squarely Raises The Question Of <i>Petrella's</i> Implication For Patent Cases.....	3
II. The Federal Circuit's Approach To Laches Cannot Survive <i>Petrella</i>	8
III. Cordis' Attempt To Save The Federal Circuit's Opinion By Rewriting It Underscores The Need For This Court's Review.....	9
IV. This Court's Review Is Necessary Given The Federal Circuit's Exclusive Jurisdiction Over Patent Appeals.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Federal Cases	
<i>A.C. Aukerman Co. v. R.L. Chaides Constr. Co.</i> , 960 F.2d 1020 (Fed. Cir. 1992)	2, 10
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997).....	4
<i>Koon v. United States</i> , 518 U.S. 81 (1996).....	4
<i>Medinol, Ltd. v. Cordis Corp.</i> , No. 13-cv-1408-SAS (S.D.N.Y.)	5, 6, 7
<i>Petrella v. Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1962 (2014).....	2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12
<i>Polites v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 426 (1960).....	7
<i>Sargent v. Columbia Forest Prods., Inc.</i> , 75 F.3d 86 (2d Cir. 1996)	7
<i>SCA Hygiene Prods. Aktiebolag v. First Quality Baby Prods., LLC</i> , (No. 15-927) (Jan. 19, 2016)	3
<i>SCA Hygiene Prods. Aktiebolag v. First Quality Baby Prods., LLC</i> , 807 F.3d 1311 (Fed. Cir. 2015)	2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 12

Scott v. Gardner,
344 F. Supp. 2d 421 (S.D.N.Y. 2004)6

Federal Statutes and Rule

35 U.S.C. § 28210
35 U.S.C. § 282(b)(1)9
35 U.S.C. § 2862, 3, 6, 8, 10, 11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 60(b)1, 3, 4, 6, 7
